115HCS-0001.8
Hygienic Components
Precise Spray Ball Placement
for a Complete Clean
Determining the proper supply tube for your spraying
system is critical for thorough cleaning.
Even though the spray device is a major part of your
tank/vessel cleaning solution, all spray devices must be

S
upply Tubes
Supply Tube Model Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Example Model #:
ST-150-300-SC-TC-12-0S-32-MP
1, 2 Component Model
ST Supply Tube
3-5 Tube Diameter
050 0.50" Tube Diameter 1
075 0.75" Tube Diameter
100 1.00" Tube Diameter
150 1.50" Tube Diameter
200 2.00” Tube Diameter
250 2.50” Tube Diameter
6, 7 Tank Connection Size
00 No Connection
15 1.50" Tank Connection
20 2.00" Tank Connection
25 2.50" Tank Connection
30 3.00" Tank Connection
40 4.00" Tank Connection
60 6.00" Tank Connection
8 Tank Connection Type
0 Tri-Clamp (Standard)
X No Connection
9, 10 Spray Ball Connection Type
SC Slip Collar (Standard)
AW Slip Collar (AWH)
CS Slip Collar (Custom)
BW Butt Weld
TC Tri-Clamp 1
HC Half Coupling (FNPT) 1
PN Pipe Nipple (MNPT) 1
11, 12 External Connection Type
TC Tri-Clamp (Standard)
BW Butt Weld
HC Half Coupling (FNPT) 1
PN Pipe Nipple (MNPT) 1
13, 14 Internal Length
## Custom Internal Length (inches)
 15, 16 External Length
0S Standard Length (Standard)
## Custom Length (inches)
17, 18 Finish
32 32 µin Ra (Standard)
20 20 µin Ra*
15 15 µin Ra*
19, 20 Polish
MP Mechanical Polish (Standard)
EP Electropolish*
 *Non-stock product option. Longer lead times apply.
# Specify custom length values when ordering.
1 Does not conform to 3-A standard.
NOTE: Supply Tubes are built to order and are non-returnable.
118 sanimatic.com
 1/2"
Clean-out holes

S
upply Tubes
Double Ball Tee Model Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Example Model #:
DT-150-SC-12-12-32-MP
1, 2 Component Model
DT Double Ball Tee
3-5 Tube Diameter
075 0.75" Tube Diameter
100 1.00" Tube Diameter
150 1.50" Tube Diameter
200 2.00” Tube Diameter
6, 7 Supply Tube Connection Type
SC Slip Collar (Standard)
BW Butt Weld
TC Tri-Clamp
8, 9 Spray Ball Connection Type
SC Slip Collar (Standard)
BW Butt Weld
10, 11 Right Leg Length
## Custom Length (inches)
12, 13 Left Leg Length
## Custom Length (inches)
14, 15 Finish
32 32 µin Ra (Standard)
20 20 µin Ra*
15 15 µin Ra*
16, 17 Polish
MP Mechanical Polish (Standard)
EP Electropolish*
Internal
Length
Supply Tube Connection
Spray Ball Connection
Left Leg Length
Right Leg Length
Tube Diameter
 Tube Diameter
   (selection  )
 Standard
Internal Length
0.75" 1.0"
1.0" 1 11/16"
1.5" 2 13/32"
2.0" 2 11/16"
*Non-stock product option. Longer lead times apply.
# Specify custom length values when ordering.
NOTE: No clips are included with double ball tee assemblies and are to be ordered separately as required.
NOTE: Double Ball Tees are built to order and are non-returnable.
NOTE: Prior to 2021, dimension bubble numbers 4 and 5
(corresponding to model key #'s 10-13) were measured
to center of spray device.
120 sanimatic.com
S
up